. –	9-2003	SHEET	T U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 07906.0020 Attorney Customer Number: 22,852	
To the Honorable commissio	627512	<u>.</u>	ATTN. BOX ASSIGNMENTS RECORDATION SERVICES	
Name of conveying party(ies):     Tatsuo KOZAKAYA	02/3/2	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
2) Mayumi YUASA		Name:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	ed? 📋 Yes 🔼 No 		al Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street A	Address: 1-1-1, Shibaura, Minato-ku, Tokyo,  Japan	
		City:	PTO ##	
Security Change of Agreement	Name	State:	Zip Code: 900 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 00	
Other:		_ Additio	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?	
Execution Date: both on December 8, 2003			☐ Yes       No	
Application number(s) or patent number the application: December 8, 2003	(s): If this document is t	eing filed	together with a new application, the execution date of	
A. Patent Application Number(s):		В.	Patent Number(s):	
\573323\		:		
Additional	numbers attached?	Yes	⊠ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6.	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1	
Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman		7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40	
			Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account)	
			Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, & DUNNER, L.L.P.	FARABOW, GARRETT			
Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W.				
City: Washington, D.C.				
State: Zip: 2	20005-3315	8.	Deposit Account No.: 06-0916	
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoument.	going information is true	and corre	ect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original	
Ernest F. Chapman	Sigr	nature	December 12, 2003  Date	
Total number of pages	including cover sheet,	attachmen	nts and documents: 2	
	\			
/2003 HTECKLU1 00000023 10733231	1			

PATENT REEL: 014795 FRAME: 0942

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only)

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

have made an invention entitled:		
FACE TMAGE PR	OCESSING APPARATUS AND METHOD	
For which I/WE executed an appli-		s Patent concurrently
nerewith or on _ December 8, 2003	or filed an application f	or United States Letters
Patent on	, (Serial No	); and
		•
WHEREAS, KABU a corporation of Japa	JSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA	<u> </u>
corporation of Japa	in	, whose post office
address is 1-1-1, Shibaura,	Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan	
(hereinafter referred to as Assi interest in and to this inventio invention and the Letters Patent	n, the application for United S	tates Letters Patent on this
NOW THEREFORE, be it known which from assignee is hereby actransferred, and set over, and dassignee, its lawful successors and to this invention and this a and all Letters Patent of the Unthereof; and I/WE hereby authoriof the United States to issue alcessors and assigns, in accordance	o hereby sell, assign, transfer and assigns, my/our entire righ pplication, and all divisions, ited States which may be grante ze and request the Commissioner l Letters Patent for this inven	a), have sold, assigned, b, and set over unto the ct, title, and interest in and continuations thereof, cd thereon, and all reissues b of Patents and Trademarks ction to assignee, its suc-
AND, I/WE HEREBY further of consideration, communicate with me/us respecting this invention when called upon to do so, executed esirable to perfect the title tassigns, execute all divisional, oaths and generally do everything obtain and enforce proper patent being understood that any expensity the assignee, its successors	and testify in any legal proceed to and deliver all papers that to this invention in said assign continuation, and reissue application possible to aid assignee, its protection for this invention to incident to the execution of	signs, any facts known to ding, sign all lawful papers may be necessary or see, its successors and ications, make all rightful successors and assigns, to in the United States, it
AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize	and request the attorneys I/we	nave empowered in the
Declaration and Power of Attorne	y in this application, to inser	the filing date and
(Application No, fi application number of said appli		the liling date and
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I/We	have hereunto set our hand(s).	
1. Full Name of Sole or First As Tatsuo KOZAKAYA	signor: Assignor's Signature : Tathur Lorakaya	: Date :December 8, 2003
Address Kureare Toshiba Motos	sumiyoshi 421, 1931, Kizuki Sumi -shi, Kanagawa, Japan	
2. Full Name of Second Assignor Mayumi YUASA	: Assignor's Signature : Maymi Masa	: Date :December 8, 2003
Address City Crest Kuji 102, Kanagawa, Japan	4-24-16, Kuji, Takatsu-ku, Kawa	saki-shi,: Citizenship : Japan
3. Full Name of Third Assignor	: Assignor's Signature :	: Date
Address		: Citizenship

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER · WASBINGTON, D.C.

PATENT REEL: 014795 FRAME: 0943

**RECORDED: 12/12/2003**